
B|LL OF qUANT|TY (BOa)

NAME OF THE WORK: . Conshuction of Additional Class Room at SilipaOa UGMe School at Sitpada Ge
under SAHAMPADA Blockfortheyear2020-2'l under OMBADC Scheme.

Amount put to Tender Rs 13,67,487/-

1% of the Amount put to Tender

D'& C' class only

Cost of Tender Paper

Date required for completion 6(six) Calender Month

st.
No Description cf ltems Quantity Unit Rate Amount

1 Earth work excavation of foundation in
hard soil or gravity soil except sheet
rock requiring blasting to proper profile
with all leads, lifts and delifts to proper
section and F,rofile including dressing
and levelling :ie bed upto required
depth as per the direction of
Engineering.' hgge. 48.02 Cum 185.90 8927.00
Filling in four,.,lion and plinth with sand
well watered : ,r r:mmed includino all
cost carriage royairy. 69.39 Cum 454.80 31559.00
Cement concrete(1:4:8) with 4 Cm. size
H.G.C.B. met- rclLr^ rg all cost carriage
royalty etc. L. . ,,et. 17 .94 Cum 4311 .17 77342.@

4 RCC M-20 wor. wilh 20mm & down
graded cbhg '. ,, rluding all cost
carriage roya - rr. comnlete.

(D Column Base 8.46 Cum 4743.98 40134.00
(ii) Beam 4.43 Cum 5280.45 23392.00
(iii) Band 2.38 Cum 8648.33 20583.00
(iv) & Shr 1.34 Cum 10634.61 142s0.00
(v) Column & Ft. 8.83 Cum 10479.33 92532.00
(vi) Slab 13.69 Cum 10634.61 145588.00

c Providing 1..'l rerrient for RCC
work incluil,rr, ,'1ing. bending, binding
and tying tl . ( I pr3cing in position
including cost ,: ,ire 18 to 20
gauge and c . r;;ge of steel
etc.comole',1 JO.Zd Qtl 7569.78 274632.O0

o Fly ash bl in cement mortar
(1:6) in F i, r. cost!
conveyan. - ., direction of
Enoineer-i' Cum 40tr.66 96698.00

7 Fly ash br . -. I I m(1 :6) for
SUPer Strlr, r'.r I COSt Carriage
royalty etr l

29.40 Cum 4102.61

120617 .OO



r 'r with cm (1 :6)
o.rtside wall

239.11 sqm 135.40 32375.00
:.,r-with cm(1:6)
id ing all cost

191.58 sqm 192.85 36945.00
r In cement with
'rr roof slab
-yalty

12't.40 Sqm 213.86 2s953.00

50.58 sqm 154.42 7811.00
,fied tile
teneous) in
ir laid on

; :1) and filling
't0/..77 sqm 1 199.88 7257!7.0O

'ied tile in
: step on
,1a(1:3) with

J?.Zt Sqm 1 106.49 39026.00
roved wall
mer ano

380.'t 1 sqm 71.17 27052.O0
'.d weather

cost

380.11 Sqm 80.23 30495.00
I fabricated
s including

669.14 KG 133.80 89s31.00
it work with

cost of
,clete

47.94 Sqm 55.J / 2654.0O
'appro!
cost of
I p etc.

47.94 sqm 76.5'l 3668.00

20mm thick (
cm(1:4) in -
includinL

Supplyin
colour/ p

floor of :
20mm th

;.'i.rclud' . ,rnf.l,

rt l

16 mm thii:,r
over brick |r:.

n

dado an
12mm tf'

coat tv,.
camagc

(:

T

under Silipada '
sixty seven th-

c
of agreement.

-r^ l\

w).=-'-
-r\ovlu

Assistant Ex:.
Sahar,

Priming
primer
labour €

,kh sixty seven thousand four hundred eighty seven)only

e Project- Construction of Additionat Class Room at Silipada UGME School
Scheme of Saharpada Btock is approved for Rs.1967487.o0(Rupees thirteen takh.ighty seven ) only with 18(Eighteen) items onty.

1367487.OO

qT 6%+ SGST 6%) and with tabour cesql% will be added at the time

Eighte,

DRDA,Keonjhar



BILL OF QUANTITY (BOQ)

NAME OF THE WORK: - Con
SAHARAPADA Blockforthe year 2020-21 under OMBADC Scheme.

Rs 13,67,487h

1% of the Amount put to Tender

Class of Contractorss
D'& C'class only

Cost of Tender Paper

Date required for completion
6(six) Calender Month

st.
No Description of ltems Quantity Unit Rate Amount1 trarth rrrarl, 6-^-.,^;i::-:;-;::::::;

hard soil or gravity soil except sheet
rock requiring blasting to proper profite
with all leads, lifts and delifts to proper
section and profile including dressing
ano Eve tng the bed upto required
depth as per the direction of
Engineering-in-charae. 48.02 Cum 185.90 8927 .OOFillin^ in f^'.h.l6ri^^ ^^,.t -.t:+rr qrrv PIrrut wtut sallq
well walered and rammed including all
cost carriage royalty.

-

(lFmant 
^^h^.A16/l.,r.o\ 

tr,irl , 
^=--l::--

69.39 Cum 454.80 31559.00r._.v, rrrUr r \
H.G.-C B: metal including all cost carriage
royalty etc. complete 17 .94 Cum 4311.17 77342.M4 R(l(l ttr-tn u,^rl, ,.,i+r onII-E-ll4wr r!rrr cr u(Jw
graded cbhg chips including all cost
carnage royalty etc. complete.

(i)

(ii)
Column Base

-

Grade Beam

-

Lintel Band
rra^:;^ o 6L^r. .-,

8.46

4.43
2.38

Cum
Cum

4743.98 40134.00

(iiD 5280.45 23392.00

(iv) Cum 8648.33 20583.00vrrol|q q \Jl|(itves
Column & Beam

1.34 Crrm 10634.61

10479.33
r4250.00
92532.00

(v)
8.83 Cum(vi) ql.h

5 Provr.lind M s P;nir*;:;=;=;E;;- tJ.ov Cum 10634.61 145588.00
work including all cufting.bending,binding
and tyrng the grills and placing in position
Inctuding cost of binding wire 1g to 20
gauge and cost and carriage of steel
etc.comDlete 36.28 Qtl 7569.78 274632.O0o Flv e<h hri.L m..^^;-; ;-::==;--=-- -.. !svv,,,, r vEr r rc
(1:6)in F &p including cost,
conveyance etc. as per direction of
Englneer-tn-charqe. zo.(v Cum 4064.66 96698.007 ,, rr vrr.t r.u, rur
super structure including all cost carriage
royalty etc. complete.

29.40 Cum 4102.6.1

120677 .OO



8 12mm thick cement plaster with cm (1:6)
over brick masonary on outside wall
including all cost car age 239.11 sqm 135.40 32375.00
16 mm thick cement plaster with cm(1:6)
over brick masonary including all cost
carriage royalty etc. complete 191.58 sqm 192.85 36946.00

10 20mm thick cement plaster in cement with
cm(1:4) in grading plaster for roof slab
including all cost carriage royalty

121.40 Som 213.86 25963.00

12mm thick cement plaster in CM(1:4)
with neat cement punning for skirting

includinq all cost caniaqe 50.58 sqm 154.42 7811.00
Supplying fitting fixing of verified floor tile
colour/ printed series(homogeneous) in
floor of size 600mm x 600mm laid on
20mm thick cement mota('l:1) and filling
ioint 1o4.77 sqm 1 199.88 7257Lr.OO

IJ Supplying fitting flxing of verified tile in
dado and skirting and riser of step on
12mm thick cp in cement mortar(1:3) with
cement sullrv mix with 3s.27 sqm 1 106.49 39026.00

14 Priming one c:at with approved wall
primer includii,E coat of primer and
labour etc. cor]] olete 380.1 1 sqm 71.17 27052.@

15 Finishing wall with approved weather
coat two coat including all cost
carriage etc. c:nr plete

380.1 1 sqm 80.23 30496.00
16 Supplying, fitt:rg and fixing fabricate

ms grills in D .ors, Windows including
669.14 KG 133.80 89531.00

17 Priming one c. i on new iron work
approved prinr., Including cost of
primer and laborrr etc. complete

47 .94 sqm 55.37 2654.00
18 Painting two .^.,1 with any approved

on new iron \. r.k with all cost of
materials and '.o!r t and o etc.

47 .94 Sqm 76.51 3668.00

Eighteen(l8) ' "bers of ltems Total L367487.00

(Rupee.. thirteen lakh sixty seven thousand four hundred eighty seven)only

Tender' . ^1'..!Lrle for the Project- Construction of Additional Class Room at Begana ME School
under Silipada G.P ur )i.'IBADC Scheme of Saharpada Block is approved for Rs.1367487.00(Rupees thirteen lakh
sixty seven thousaf r . hundred eighty seven ) only with 18(Eighteen) items only.

G.S.T. r r rn 12%(GGST 6%+ SGST 6%) and with labour
of agreement. .

d80zl4 ..

talosl L)
Assistant Ex6cutiv: ' 

"r3er
Saharpao.,

1% will be added at the time



BILI OF QUANTITY (BOQ}

NAME OF THE WOR
under SAHARAPADA Btock for th e year 2020.21 una.i Ol,fblOC Sctreme.

ME Schoot underTankhua Gp

Amount put to TendE
Rs 13,67,487/-

1% of the Amount put to fender
Class of Contractorsi

D' & C' class only
Cost of Tender Paper

Date required for cornptetion
6(six) Calender lilonth

st.
No gescription of ltems Quantity

48.02

Unit Rate Amount1 Earth work evna'.l^^^?
hard soil or gravity soil except sneet
rock requiring blasting to proper profile
wfih. a teads, lifts and delifts to proper
section and profile includjng dressing
and levelling the bed upto req,rired -
depth as per the direction of
Enqineerinq-in-charge.

Cum 185.90 8927 .OOFilling in foundation anOffitn v. .,isanO
well watered and rammed includino all
cost carriage royalty.

69.39 Cum 454.80 31559.002 uement concrete(1:4:g) with 4 Cm. sEi
H:G.9.8: metal including all cost carnage
rovalty etc. complete '17 .94 Cum 4311.17 77342.@4 RCC M-20 work withrOmm & down
graded cbhg chips including all c.st
carnage royalty etc. complete.

--

Column Base
Grade Beam
Lintel Band
Chaiia & Shelveq

4743.98
(D

8.46

4.43
Cum(ii) 40134.00

(iii) Cum 5280.45 23392.00
2.38 Cum 86tA ??(iv) 20s83.00
1.34

8.83
UUM 10634.61(v) I Column & Beam

-s'"0 
--EiE"-rg ni S.relnrorcenrent;- €C

work including all cutting.bendin , bindjng
and tying the grills and placino i. ^ositioi
including cost of binding wire : 20
gauge and cost and carriage c: eel
etc.comDlete--=---_-:--a----
Flv aeh hr;^L ha-^^n, r^ ^^* - , - -:, i

14250.00

(vi) Cum 10479.33 92532.00
13.69

36.28

Cum 10634.61 145588.00

Qtl 7569.78 27 4632.00o vrrr)| Ir vrrrir | lltut(aJ
(1:6)in F &P including cosi.
conveyance etc. as per dii-L. , of

29.40

UUM 4064.66 96698.007 Fly ash brick
super structu
royalty etc. c(

Masonry in Cm( l
re including all cL

)mplete,

I

Cum 4102.61

1,ZO6L7.OO



8 12mm thick cement plaster with cm (1:6)
over brick masonary on outside watl
including all cost carriage 239.11 sqm 135.40 32375.00
16 mm thtck cement plaster with cm(1:6)
over brick masonary including all cost
carnage royatty etc. complete 191 .58 Sqm 192.85 35946.00

10 20mm thick cement plaster in cement with
cm(1:4) in grading plaster for roof slab
including all cost carriage royalty

121.40 sqm 213.86 25963.00

11 12mm thick cement plaster in CM(1:4)
with neat cement punning for skirting

including all cost caniaqe 50.58 sqm 154.42 7811.0012 Supplying fitting fixing of verifieO noor tite
colour/ printed series(homogeneous) in
floor of size 600mm x 6o0m-m taid on
20mm thick cement mota(1:1) and filling
totnt '104.77 Sqm 1199.88 L257tt.Oo13 c!.^^r.,i^^ c4:-vqppryl rv || .|| 19 

^rlg ut veflIteo I e In
dado and skirting and riser of step on
12mm thick cp in cement morta(.1:3) with
cement sullry mix with 35.27 sqm 1 106.49 39026.0014 ,,,,,,,,,y v,,s wor. wrL dpproveo watl
prlmer including coat of primer ano
labour etc. complete 380.11 sqm 71.17 27052.0O15 Fin;.hih^ u,-ll '.;ra: qPPruvEu weirulel
coat two coat including all cost
carnage etc. complete

380.11 sqm 80,23 30496.0016 supprytng, fitting and fixing fabricated
ms grills in Doors, Windows including
__ 669.14 KG 133.80 89531.0017 vtl wurK wttn
approved primer including cost of
pflmer and labour etc. complete
# 47 .94 sqm cc.J/ 2654.0018 c||y dPPtoveo
on new tron work with all cost of
materials and labour t and D etc.

47.94 sqm 76.51 3668.00Eighteen(18) numbers of ttems Total 1367487.OO

(Rupees thirteen lakh sixty seven thousand four hundred eighty seven)only

Tender schedule forthe Project- construction of Additional class Room at sankhua ME school undersankhua GPunderoMBADC scheme;i sJ;il;;;;;i'iJapproveororRs.isoT48z.0btn,lp"u" 
thirreenrakh sixtyseven thousand four hundred eighty seven ) only with fAleignieeny ltems onlv.

- c.s.T. cost in 12%(CGST 6%+ scsT 6%) and with tabour cessof agreement.
,.- Oi
ffi--..'-
Q)o5lu

Assistant Exeiutive Engineer
Saharpada Block

o/o will be added at the time

Engi



t4 qf
BITL OF QUANTITY (BOQI I

NAME OF THE WORK: . Consfruction of Boundary Wall at Sankhua M.E School for the year 2020-21

Amount put to Tender

EMD

Claes of Contractor

Gost of Tender Paper

Date required for completion

Rs.9,82,869.fl1

1% ofthe Amount put to Tender

D'& C'class only

Rs.tOotoo$4ooo ' o
4(Four) calender Month

Sl. no. Item of Work Quantity Unit Rate Amount

1 Earthwork in excavation of foundation in hard soil or
gravelly soil except sheet rock requiring blasting to
proper profle with all leads,lifts and delifts to proper

section and profile including dressing and levelling the
bed upto required depth . as per direction of Engineer-
in-charge

77.34 Cum 1qR On 14378.00

I Supplying, filling in foundation and plinth with sand,
watered and rammed including cost, conveyance &
royality and all taxces of materials cost of all labour
with T&P etc. complete. as per direction of Engineer-
inrharge

14.69 Cum 322.83 4742.00

C.C (1:4:8) using 40 mm hg metal in foundation with
40 mm size hand Broken metal including cost,
conveyance, royality etc complele as per direction of
Engineer-in+harge

14.69 Cum 3812.67 56008.00

+ RCC M20 grade with 20mm and down graded black
hard granite crusher broken chips including hosting
and laying

(A) Column foundation & Plinth 22.60 Cum 4U7.85 109561.00
(B) Grade beam 9.12 Cum 5223.38 47637.00
(C) Column & beam 4.68 Cum 10422.26 48776.00

5 Shaightening bent up or coiled M.S. rod or HySD
steel (F+ 415), cutting, bending, cracking, hooking,
welding or jointing (if required), the M.S rod or HySD
steel and binding, tying the grills, hoisting, lowering
and placing in proper position as requireas per

iirection of Engineer-in+harge

31.50 Qntl 6564.81 206792.00

6 Fly ash.Brick masonry in cement mortar (1 :6) in fdn
and Plinth wall incluiding cost ,conveyance etcas per
jirection of Engineer-in+harge .

zJ.c I Cum 4059.43 95437.00

7 :ly ash.Brick masonry in cement mortar (1;6) in
Superstructure incluiding cost ,conveyance etcas per
lirection of Engineer-iqcharge .

51.34 Cum 4092.43 210105.00



8

12 mm thick cement plaster in C.M.(1:6) in extemal

surface of wall incluiding cost ,conveyance etc as per

direction of Engineer-in+harge

303.69 sqm 135.13 41038.00

I
16 mm thick cement plaster in C.M.(1 :6) in intemal

surface of wall incluiding cost ,conveyance etc as per

direction of Engineer-in+harge

303.69 sqm 192.52 58466.00

'10 Priming 1 coat wilh wall primer with approved wall
primer including cost of primer etc complete

607.38 sqm O/.UJ 41199.00

,l )l
Finishing wall with approved weather 2 coats with

including all cost etc complete

607.38 Sqm 80.23 48730.00

Total 11(Eleven) nos of item only Total 982869.00
(Rupees Nine Lakh Eightyhro Thousand Eight Hundrod Sixtynino )Only

Tender Schedule for the project- Construction of Boundary Wall at Sankhua M.E School,Sankhua GP
under OMBADC,Saharpada Block is approved for Rs 982869.00 (Rupees Nine Lakh Eighq/two Thousand
Eight Hundred Sixtynine )Only with 11 nos it6ms only

G.S.T Cost in 12016 ( CGST 60/6 +SGST 6%) & with Labour cess 1% wi be added at the time of Agreement.

Approved tor 1 1(Eleven) items only

Asst Exe.Enginoor

Saharpada Block DRDA Keonjhar
TO BE FILLED BY THE TENDERER

1) My/ Our qouted rate is (both in figure and words)

Equal to Estimate Cost
Excess in Percentage

Less in Percentage

Notes:-
1) The Tenderer should qoute the percentage up to one decimal point only.

2) The Tenderer should go through the special conditions in the DTCN for percentage rate contract before
tendering .

3) The Tenderers should qouted their percentage only inside the space provided for the perpose
4) The percentage qouted at any other place will not be taken into consideralion.

In Words

Block Devlopment Offic€r
Saharpada Block

APD (Tech)
DRDA Keonjhar

,{ort'^ {t



Brrr oF QUANTTTY (BOa)

NAME OF THE WORK: - Construction of AdditionalTlass Roor l Baratunia UGME School at Barbil GT
under SAHAMPADA Block forthe year 2020-21 under OMBADC

Amount put to Tender Rs 13,67,487/-

1% of the Amount put to Tender

D' & C'class only

Cost of Tender Paper

Date required for completion 6(six) Calender Month

st.
No Description of ltems Quantity Unit Rate Amount

1 trann worK excavation of foundation in
hard soil or gravity soil except sheet
rock requiring blasting to proper profile
with all leads, lifts and delifts to proper
section and profile including dressing
and levelling the bed upto requlreo
depth as per the direction of
Engineering-in-charge. 48.02 Cum 185.90 8927 .OOFilling in foundation and ptinth with--ni'
well watered and rammed includinq all
cost carriage royalty.

69.39 Cum 454.80 31559.00J uemenr concrele(t:4:u) wtth 4 cm. size
H.G.C.B. metal including all cost carnage
royalty etc. complele 17 .94 Cum 4311.17 77342.0O4 RCC M-20 work with 2Omm a?6wn
graded cbhg chips including all cost
carnage royatty etc. complete.

(D Column Base 846 Cum 4743.98 40134.00(ii) Grade Beam 4.43 Cum 5280.45 23392.00(iii) Lintel Band z.J6 Cum 8648.33 20583.00(iv) Chaiia & Shelves 1.34 Cum 10634.61 14250.00(v) Column & Beam 883 Cum 10479.33 92s32.00(vi) Slab
I O.OY Cum 10634.61 145588.00Providing M S ReinforcemEnt foiRe C-

work including all cutting. bending, bindlng
ano rytng the grifls and placing in position
including cost of binding wire 18 to 20
gauge and cost and carriage of steel
etc.comDlete 36.28 Qtl 7569.78

4064.66

274632.00o Fly ash brick masonry in cemenr ,monar
(1:6)in F &P inctuding cost,
conveyance etc. as per direction of
Engineer-in-charge. 23.79 Cum 96598.007 Fly ash brick Masonry i--m11:6ffoi-
super structure including all cost carriage
royalty etc. complete.

29.40 Cum 4102.61

120617.oo



8 12mm thick cement plaster with cm (1:6)
over brick masonary on outside wall
including all cost carriage 239.11 sqm 135.40 32375.00

9 16 mm thick cement plaster with cm(1 :6)
over brick masonary including all cost
carriage royalty etc. complete 191 .58 sqm 192.85 36946.00

10 20mm thick cement plaster in cement with
cm(1:4) in grading plaster for roof slab
including all cost carriage royalty

121 .40 sqm 213.86 2s963.00

11 12mm thick cement plaster in CM(1:4)
with neat cement punning for skirting

incluqing all cost carriaqe 50.58 sqm 154.42 7811.00lz Supplying fitting fixing of verifre- flooitiid-
colour/ printed series(homogeneous) in
floor of size 600mm x 600mm taid on
20mm thick cement mota(1:.1) and filling
tornt 104.77 sqm 1 199.88 7257!t.OO
Supplying fitting tixing oi verifreO tite in
dado and skirting and riser of step on
12mm thick cp in cement morta(1:3) with
cement sullry mix with 35.27 sqm 1 106.49 39026.0014 rrx rg u s uoal wun approveo wall
primer including coat of primer ano
labour etc. complete 380 11 sqm 71.17 27052.N15 Frnrsntng wa wtth approved weather
coat two coat including all cost
carnage etc. complete

380.1 1 Sqm 80.23 30496.0016 Supplying, fitting and Rxing fabricated
ms grills in Doors, Windows includino

669.14 KG 133.80 89531.0017 Priming one coat on new iron-tork wtth
approved primer including cost of
pnmer and labour etc. complete

47 .94 sqm 2654.0018 Painting two coat with any approved
on new tron work with all cost of
materials and labour t and o erc.

47 .94 sqm / o.c I 3568.00
Eighteen(l8) numbers of ltems Total t367487.OO

(Rupees thirteen rakh sixty seven thousand four hundred eighty seven)onry

Tender schedule for the Project- construction of Additionat ctass Room at Baratonia UGME Schoolunder Barbil G P under oMBADC-.schemi of. saharpada Block-is approved for Rs.13674g7.00(Rupees thirteen lakh sixseven thousand four hundred eighty seven 1ontywltfr tA(fighteen) itemsonlv.

o, 
"nr""rn"nf 

't]' cost in l2%(ccsr 6%+ scsr G%) and with rabour cels 1% wi[ be added at the time
,--,r-0 \. ,.'\ffi.'-- \ |3an:;z

'ffi'Assistant Executive Engineer Ex'dutive EngineSaharpada Block
DRDA, Keonjhar



B|LL OF QUANTTTY (BOa)

NAME OF THE WORK: - Gonstruction of Additional Class Room at Tando UGUP School at Saharpada
GPunder SAHAMPADA Blockfortheyear2020-21 under OMBADC Scheme.

Amount put to Tender Rs 13,67,487/-

1% of the Amount put to Tender

D'& C'class only

6(six) Calender Month

Cost of Tender Paper

Date required for completion

st.
No DescriDtion of ltems Quantity Unit Rate Amount

1 Earth work excavation of foundation in

hard soil or gravity soil except sheet
rock requiring blasting to proper profile
with all leads, lifts and delifts to proper
section and profile including dressing
and levelling the bed upto required
depth as per the direction of
Enqineerinq-in-charge. 48.O2 Cum 185.90 8927.0C

Filling in foundation and plinth with sand
well watered and rammed including all
cost carriage royalty. 69.39 Cum 454.80 31s59.00

Cement ccncrete(1:4:8) with 4 Cm. size
H.G.C.B. metal including all cost carriage
rovalw etc. complete 17 .94 Cum 4311.17 77342.OO

RCC M-20 work with 20mm & down
graded cbhg chips including all cost
carriage royalty etc. ccmPlete.

(i) Column Base 8.4e Cum 4743.98 4013.1.00

(ii) Grade Beam 4.43 Cum 5280.45 23?9)-.OO

(iiD Lintel Band 238 Cunr 8648.33 20583.00

(iv) Chaiia & Shelves 1 .34 Cum 10634.61 14250.C0

(v) Column & Beam 8.83 Cum 10479.33 92532.OO

(vi) Slab 13.69 Cum 10634.61 145588.00

5 Providing M S Reinforcement for RCC
work including all cutting.bending,binding
and tying the grills and placing in position

including cost of binding wire 18 to 20
gauge and cost and cartiage of steel
etc.complete 5(.j.24 Qtl /cov.ro
fty asn Urict masonry in cement mortar
(1:6) in F &P including cost,
conveyance etc. as pel direction of
Engineer-in-charge- ?3.79 Cum 4064.66 96698.CC

7 fty asn urick ttitasonrv in Cn(1:6) for
super structure including all cost carriage
royalty etc. comPlete. 29.40 Cum 4102.61

tzo677 .CO



I 12mm thick cement plaster with cm (1:6)
over brick masonary on outside wall
includina all cost carriaqe 239.11 sqm 135.40 32375.00

9 16 mm thick cement plaster with cm(1:6)
over brick masonary including all cost
carriaqe royalty etc. complete 1 91 .58 sqm 192.85 35945.00

't0 20mm thick cement Dlaster in cement with
cm(1:4) in grading plaster for roof slab
including all cost carriage royalty

121.40 sqm 213.86 25963.00

11 12mm thick cement plaster in CM('l:4)
with neat cement punning for skirting

includinq all cost carriage 50.58 sqm 154.42 7811.00

Supplying fitting fixing of verified floor tile
colour/ printed series(homogeneous) in
floor of size 600mm x 600mm laid on
20mm thick cement mota(1:1) and filling
ioint 104.77 sqm 1199.88 125711.00

13 Supplying fitting iixing of verified tile in
dado and skirting and riser of step on
'l2mm thick cp in cement morta(1:3) with
cement sullry mix with 35.27 sqm 1 106.49 39025.00

14 Priming one coat with approved wall
primer including coat of primer and
labour etc. complete 380.1 1 sqm 71.17 27052,00

,t6 Finlshing wall with approved weather
coat two coat including all cost
carriage etc. comPlete 380.1 1 sqm 80.23 30496.00

16 Supptying, fitting and fixing fabricated
ms grills in Doors, Windows including

669.14 KG 133.80 89531.00

17 PriminS one coai on new iron work with

approved primer including cost of
primer and labour etc. complete 47 .94 sqm cc.J / 2654.00

18 Farntfig two coat wlth any approved
on new iron work with all cost of
materials and labour t and P etc.

47 .94 sqm 76.5'l 3668.00

Eighteen(18) numbers of ltems Total t367487.OO

G.S.T. cost in l2yolc,cgf 6oh+ SGST 6%) and with labour

of agreement.

A--"-
15losl2)

Assistant Executive Engineer
SaharPada Block

(Rupeesthirteen|akhsixtyseventhousandfourhundredeightyseven)only

Tender schedule for the Proiect- construction of Additional class Room at Tando UGUP School

under saharpada G. p under oMeADc sineme of saharpada Block is approved for Rs.1367487.00(Rupees thirteen lak

ill ;; iil.jnd four hundred eighty seven ) onty with 18(Eighteen) items only.

1% wilt be added at the timo



o7
BItt OF QUANTIW (BOQ}

NAME 0F THE WORK: . Construction of Boundary wall at Tando UGUP School

Amount put to Tender
EMD

Class of Conkactor
Cost ofTender Paper

Rate of sale of Tender Paoer

Rate of Reciept of Tender Paper

Date of Opening of Tender

Date required for completion

1% of the Amount out to Tender
D' & C' class only

Rs.6000.00

3(Three) calender Month

121477 .00
't34577 .00

only

ZsJoe121
Assistant Ex.Engineer

Saharpada Block

GST 12%
Total 1255054.00

(Rupees Twelve Lakh Fifty six thousand and Fifty fourlOnly

st.
No Descrition of ltems Quantity Unit Rate Amount

Earth work excavation in hard of foundation
in Hard soil within initial lead & lift including
rough dressing,levelling the bed etc.complete 77.73 Cum 185.90 14449.O0

2 Filling in foundation and plinth with sand wetl
watered and rammed including all cost 18.38 Cum 322.80 5933.00

3 Cement concrete(1 :4:8) with 4 Cm. size
H.G.C.B. metal including all cost carriage '18.38 Cum 3E05.59 69950.00
RCC M-20 work with 20mm & down graded
cbhg chips including all cost carriage &

(D Column Base & Mass Concrete 23.82 Cum 4833.56 15145.00
(ii) Grade Beam 9.24 Cum 5209.09 48137.00
(iii) Column & Beam 7.05 Cum 10407.97 73342.00

5 Providing M S Reinfocement for RCC work
including all cutting.bending,binding and tying
the grills and placing in position including 42.60 Qtl 6464.25 275384.00

6 Flyash Brick masonry in cement mortar (l:4)
in Foundation and plinth includinq all cost 23.04 Cum 4022.O0 92657.00

7 Fly Ash Brick Masonary in Cm (1:6) for
Superstructure including all cost caarriage 55.45 Cum 4055.00 224850.00

8 12 mm thick cement plaster with cm(1 :6)
over brick masonaryon outside wall 339.40 sqm 134.98 45813.00

9 16 mm thick cement plaster with cm('l:6)
over brick masonary including all cost 3'to.'t2 Sqm 192.34 59649.00

10 Priming one coat with approved wall primer
including cost of primer and labour 649.52 sqm 67.83 44057.00

11 Finishing wall with approved weather coat
two coat including all cost carriage 649.52 sqm 80.23 52111 .O0
Eleven(11) numbers Sub T



'l) My/ Our qouted rate is (both

Equal to Estimate Cost
Excess in Percentage
Less in Percentiage
Notes:-
'I ) The Tenderer should qoute the percentage up to one decimal point only.
2) The Tenderer shourd go through the speciar conditions in the 6TcN tor percentage rate conrract
3) The Tenderers should qouted their percenlage only inside the space provideO foitne perpose .4) The percentage qouted at any other prace wifl not be taken into consideration.

OFFICE USE ONLY

EMD: Rs...................... In shaoe of
Regisration certificate furnished / not furnished
STCC (cSTIN) furnished / not furnished
ITCC (Pan Card) furnished / not furnished
No of Correction
No of over writing
No of Interpolation.

TQ BE FILLED BY THE TENDERER
In trgure and words)

Executive Engineer
DRDA Keonjhar

Block Development Officer
Saharpada Block



%

BIIL OF qUANTITY (BOA)

NAME uF I Hts WOI{K: - Construction of Additional Cla:
under SAHAMPADA Blockfortheyear2020-21 unde

;s Room at Sulochana UP(ME) School at Raidiha Gp
r OMBADC Scheme.

Amount put to Tender Rs 13,67,487/-

EMD 1% of the Amount put to Tender

Class of Contractorss D' & C' class only

Gost of Tender Paper Rs.6000.00

Date required for completion 6(six) Calender Month

st.
No Description of ltems Quantity Unit Rate Amount

1 Earth work excavation of foundation in
hard soil or gravity soil except sheet
rock requiring blasting to proper profile
with all leads, lifts and delifts to proper
section and proflle including dressing
and levelling the bed upto required
depth as per the direction of

f4gineering-in-charge. 48.02 Cum 1e( on 8927.00
Filling in foundation and plinth with sand
well watered and rammed includino all
cost caniage royalty.

69.39 Cum 454.80 31s59.00
Cement concrete(1:4:8) with 4 Cm. size
H.G.C.B. metal including all cost carriage
royalty etc. complete 17 .94 Cum 4311.17 77342.00

4 RCC M-20 work with 20mm & down
graded cbhg chips including all cost
carriage royalty etc. complete.

(D Column Base 8.46 Cum 4743.98 40134.00
(iD Grade Beam 4.43 Cum 5280.45 23392.00
(iii) Lintel Band 2.38 Cum 8648.33 20s83.00
(iv) Cha.ija & Shelves 1.34 Cum 10634.61 14250.00
(v) Column & Beam 8.83 Cum 10479.33 92532.0O
(vi) Slab 13.69 Cum 10634.61 145588.00

Providing M S Reinforcement for RCC
work including all cutting.bending,binding
and tying the grills and placing in position
including cost of binding wire 18 to 20
gauge and cost and carriage of steel
etc.comolete 36.28 Qtl 7569.78 274632.00

o Fly ash brick masonry in cement mortar
(1:6)in F &P including cost,
conveyance etc. as per direction of
Engineer-in-charge. 23.79 Cum 4064.66 96698.00
Fly ash brick Masonry in Cm(1:6) for
super structure lncluding all cost carriage
royalty etc. complete.

29 40 Cum 4102.61

120517.00



8 12mm thick cement ptaster with c'n (1:6)
over brick masonary on outside wall
Dcluding all cost carriaqe 239.11 sqm 135.40 32375.00

9 16 mm thick cement plaster with cm(1:6)
over brick masonary including all cost
caniage royalty etc. complete 191.58 Sqm 192.85 36946.00

10 20mm thick cement plaster in cement with
cm(1:4) in grading plaster for roof slab
including all cost carriage royalty

121 .40 sqm 213.86 25953.00

11 12mm thick cenrent ptaster in CM(1:4)
with neat cement punning for skirting

includ in.: .rll cost carriage 50. s8 Sqm 154.42 7811.00
Supplying fitting irxrng of verlfied floor tile
colour/ printed sr:.i:s(homogeneous) in
floor of sizi, CC-:r, : x 600mm laid on
20mm thick cemeit motar(1:1) and filling
lornl 104.77 sqm 1 199.88 L2577L.OO

13 Supplying i tling l. |g oi verified tile in
dado and siir ti|3 rnd riser of step on
12mm thick cp i| c:ment mortar(1:3) with
cement sulir',' jll ., ". lir JC.ZI sqm 'I 106.49 39026.00

14 Priming on,--.- i,.ith approved wall
primer inc r -l , :al of primer ano
labour etc. ri .i3 380.1 1 Sqm 71.17 27052.N

15 Finishing v. ill ',' I aporoved weather
coat two c ..1 .r:linE rli cost
carriage e:r - rl:le
=-------":--;uuppryrng "' . d Irxrng fabricated
ms grills il l) . Windows including

Pnmlng on , rtr,, ,. Jn WOrk with
approved ,luding cost of
primer anc .i eic. ccmplete

Palnllng t lrt any approved
On new iri ' '' \,,,ith all COSI Of
materials: r ,r tard petc.

380.1 1 sqm 80.23 30495.00
16

669.14 KG 133.80 89s31.00
17

47 .94 sqm 2654.00
18

47.94 sqm 76.51 3568.00
Eighteenl'' :t r

(Ru,

Ten
under Raidiha G.F .

sixty seven thous

G.S ''

of agreement.

'._.rs or,'rems Total tz674g7.oo

,,rteerr lakh sixty seven thousand four hundred eighty seven)only

1:"/ ' --cST 6%+ SGST 6%) and with labour cess 1% will be added at the time

- '13 fc '1.re Project- construction of Additionar crass Room at sulochana up(ME) school
' 3/\D:'l scheme of saharpada Brock is approved for Rs.1367497.0O(Rupees tirirtJen tarn-:rn: 'i eighty seven ) only with 1B(Eighteen) items only.

gL--"-
t*lo 51 2)

Assistant Execu -: i'

Saharpa'



BILL OF QUANTITY (BOA)

NAME OF THE WORK: - Coni
under SAHAMPADA Blockfortheyeat202O.2l under OMBADC Scheme.

Amount put to Tender Rs 13,67,487/-

170 of the Amount put t,o Tender

D'& C'class only

Cost of Tender Paper

6(six) Calender Month

st.
No Description of ltems Quantity Unit Rate Amount

1 Eann worK excavatton of foundation in
hard soil or gravity soil except sheet
rock requtring blasting to proper profile
wrth all leads, lifts and delifts to proper
seclion and profile including dressing
and leve ing the bed upto required
depth as per the direction of
Engineering-in-charge. 48.02 Cum 185.90 8927.OOFilling in foundation anO piinth witn san-
well watered and rammed including all
cost carriage royalty.

Cum 454.80 31ss9.00ve,r.errr wrrvrsrc\ r.{.o/ wtut.l vrn. s|ze
H.G.C.B. metal including all cost carriage
royalty etc. complete 17 .94 Cum 4311.17 77342.004 RCC M-20 work with 2bmm &i6wn
graded cbhg chips including all cost
carflage royatty etc. complete.

Cum
(i) Column Base 8.46 4743.98 40134.00(ii) Grade Beam 4.43 Cum 5280.45 23392.00(iiD Lintel Band z.Ja Cum 8648.33 20583.00(iv) Chajia & Shelves 1.34 Cum 10634.6'l 142s0.00(v) Column & Beam 8.83 Cum 10479.33 92532.00(vi) Slab 13.69 Cum 10634.61 145588.006 rrovtotng M u Ketntorcement for RCC

work including all cutting. bending,binding
and tying the gri s and placing in position
including cost of binding wire 1B to 20
gauge and cost and carriage of steel
etc.comolete .to.zd Qfl 7569.78 274632.00o I rjr es u,rvr\ tiisuflry In cement monar
(1:6)in F &P inctuding cost,
conveyance etc. as per direction of
Engineer-in-charge. 23.79 Cum 4064.66 96598.00Fry asn DncK Masonry in Cm(1:6) for
super structure including all cost carriage
royalty etc. complete.

29.40 Cum 4102.61

7ZO6L7.OO



8 12mm thick cement plaster with cnr ( :6)
over brick masonary on outside wall
including all cost c!rriage 239.11 sqm 135.40 32375.00

9 16 mm thick cement plaster with cm(1:6)
over brick masonary including all cost
carriage royalty etc. complete 191.58 sqm 192.85 36945.00

10 20mm thick cement plastei in cement with-
cm(1:4) in grading plaster for roof slab
including all cost carriage royalty

121 .40 Sqm 213.86 25953.00

11 12mm thick cement plaster in CM(1:4)
with neat cement punning for skirting

including all cost carriaOe cu_c.' sqm 154.42 7811.00tz supptytng fatting fixing of verified floor tile
colour/ printed series(homogeneous) in
floor of size 600mm x 600mm laid on
20mm thick cement motar(1:1) and filling
totnt 104.77 sqm 1 199.88 7257L7.0O

13 Supplying fitting fixing ot vehfieC tite in
dado and skirting and riser of step on
'l2mm thick cp in cement morta(1:3) with
cement sullry mix with 35.27 sqm 1106.49 39026.00

14 Priming one coat with approvld wa
primer including coat of primer and
labour etc. complete 380.1 1 sqm 71.17 27052.0O

15 Finishing wall with approved weather
coat two coat including all cost
carnage etc. complete

380. 1 1 sqm 80.23 30496.00
16 Supplying , fitting and fixing-

ms grills in Doors, Windows il
aDncaleo
rcluding

669.14 KG 133.80 89531.00
17 Priming one coat on new irbn rvork wjth-

approved primer including cost of
primer and labour etc. complete

47 .94 sqm EE ?7 2654.00
18 Painting two coat with any approved

on new iron work with all cost of
materials and labour t and o etc.

47.94 sqm 76.51 3658.00
Eight*n(l') numbers of ltems Total 1367487.00

% will be added at the time

ar,\

w
Exec-utive

(Rupees thirteen rakh sixty seven thousand four hundred eighty seven)onry

Tender schedule for the Project- construction of Additional ctass Room at Malarpada UGME Schoolunder Malarpada G P under oMBADC scheme of saharpada Block is approved for Rs.13674g7.00(Rupees thirteen laklsixty seven thousand four hundred eighty seven )onrywith 18(Eighteen) item" ontv. 
- --

G.S.T. cost in 12%(CGST 6%+ SGST 6%) and with labour cessof agreement. .

rpt
tllotl u

Assistant Exebutive Engineer
Saharpada Block DRDA,Keonjhar



TENDER SCHEDULE f0
DETAILED ESTIMATE FOR THE WORK :-CONSTRUCTTON
OF BOUNDARY WALL AT MALARPADA U.G.M.E.S AMOUNT PUT TO TENDER :- RS. BG0113.OO

CLASS OF CONTRACTOR: - D&C I
cosr oF TENDER Pnren:. ns. ee6p@:-F
EARNEST MONEYNDEPOSTTE i% : RS.86Oi.0O

TlilE OF COiIPLETION : 4 i|ONTHS

sl
ilo-

ITEM OF WORK Quantity Unit Rate Arnount

1
6

1

Erw In excavalion ot toundation in hardsoil within inilial
lead & lift including levelling and dressing the bed
comolete.

63.53 One cum Rs. 185.90 11810.23

Filling F & P wilh sand well watered and rammed
complete.

'12.95 One cum Rs. 4U.80 5889.66

u.L;.(t:3:6) wilh using 4cm size H.c.H B melal includino
all cost caniage rovalitv ect comptete. 8.77 One cum Rs.4,311.17 37808.96

4

BncK worK wtth Fty ash.Bricks in cement mortar (1:6) in
Fdn & Pl of size 10"x5'13" having crushing strength ;ot
less than 75 kg/cm, dimensional lolerance i golo with
carrage and royalitv

26.70 One cum Rs. 4,064.66 108526.42

Reiforcement cemenl concrete M - 20 grade with 2omfi
and down g.ade block hard granite ( Crusher broken l

stone chips including hoisting and laying including cost
conveyance, royalityes, taxes and centering anc
shuttering etc. complele as per the direction of the Eno
In Charge.

a) Column base d.dJ One cum Rs.4,904.76 43407 .13
b) Plinth band 4.75 One cum Rs.5,280.45 25083.72
c) Column & Roof beam 7.U One cum Rs.10,479.33 800€2.08
d) Slab u.o/ One cum Rs.10,634.61 7125.19

o

Providing HYSD bar reinforcement for R.C.C. work
including Straightening, cutting, bending, binding,
t/velding, tying the gdlts, taying and ptacing in propir
position as per approved design and drawing including
cost, conveyance of 18 to 20 gauge binding wire cost and
conve)ance oJ HYSD bars complete in all respect as per
specification for road & Bridge and direction of Eno - in
Charge.

21.91 One Qntl Rs.7,569.78 165853.88

7

E flcK WOrK Wln f ry Ash.B.Bricks in cement mortaf (.1:6)
n superstructure of size 10,,x5'x3,, having crushing
rength not less lhan 75 k9/cm2 with dimensional

:olerance i 8% with canage and royalily

49.09 One cum Rs.4,102.61 201397.12

I

12mm thick cement ptaster (1:6) finshing smooth to
outside smooth surface of brick walls after racking out the
joint.including watering and curing wilh cost, conveyance,
royalties and laxes of all materials and cost of all jabour
charges required for

247.11 One Sqmt Rs. 135.40 33458.69

romm mtcK cement praster (It6J-nESn6d-Sm6dh--I6
inside rough surface of brick walls affer racking out the
ioint including watering and curing with 6st anO
@nveyance, royalties and taxes of all materials and
lahorr charatps

247 .11 One Sqmt Rs. 192.85 47655.16



10

6mm lhick cement plasler in cemenl monar (1:4) to RCC
surface linished smooth including deep chipping and
slury lreatment including punning including cost,
conveyance & royality of materials.

32.42 One Sqmt Rs. 150.40 4875.97

11 Cement washing 'l coats etc. complele 526.U One Sqmt Rs. 14.10 7425.62
Priming one coat over plaster surface with water bound
cemenl primer with cost of all material 526.U One Sqmt Rs. 71.'17 37480.97

'13 Wall painting two coats with weather coat with cost ol
materials and labours 526.U One Sqmt Rs. 80.23 42252.33

860113.14
860113.O0

Tender schedule for the project-coNSTRUcTloN oF BoUNDARY WALL AT MALARPADA U.G,M.E.S approved for
Rs.86011/U- (RUPEES EIGHT LAKHS SIXTY THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THTRTEEN ONLy )with 13 (THtRTEEN ) item
only.

Block Development Offi cer
Saharpada Block

Add for c.S.T cost t2% (CGST6%+SGST 6%) & Labour cess l% wil be added at the

Asst Executive Engineer
Saharpada Block

My/Ourquoted rate is,...,.....,...,.,,. .,,.......... % Excess / Less
/ Equal to the corresponding estimate rate

. (write both in words and figures )

NOTES:-

1. The conlractor should not write anything except quoting of percentage,excessnesvequal to the
amount to Tender and in any case any thing else regarding tender rate is mentioned,the Tender
is liable for rejection.
2. Stdke out which are not applicabte.
3. Percentage quoted by the contraclor shall be accuralely filled in figure and words,so that there is
no discrepancy.

4. lf any discrepancy is found in the percentage quoted in words and figures then the percentage
quoled by the contractor in words shall be taken as coffect.
5. The percentage quoted in the tender without mentioning excess or less without treated as excess.
6. The contractor should write perceniage excess or less up to two decimat point onty.tf he/her
wriles the percentage excess or less more than two decimal points it will be treated as cancelled.

Signature of the Contractor
with address.


